503525487 10/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3572113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIZIANO BANDIERA	07/31/2013
ANDREA NUZZI	07/31/2013
STEFANO PONZANO	07/31/2013
ANGELO MARIO REGGIANI	07/31/2013
ANNALISA FIASELLA	07/31/2013
FABIO BERTOZZI	07/31/2013
CHIARA PAGLIUCA	07/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO DI TECNOLOGIA	
Street Address:	VIA MOREGO, 30	
City:	GENOVA	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	16163	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14853634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583141500

Email: LAHO@MINTZ.COM
Correspondent Name: ANSON M. NOMURA

Address Line 1: 3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD SUITE 300

Address Line 2: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48538-511N02US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANSON M. NOMURA, REG. NO. 67,064
SIGNATURE:	/ANSON M. NOMURA, REG. NO. 67,064/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2015

503525487 REEL: 036804 FRAME: 0854

PAIENI

Total Attachments: 7 source=48538-511N02US Assignment IIT#page1.tif source=48538-511N02US Assignment IIT#page2.tif source=48538-511N02US Assignment IIT#page3.tif source=48538-511N02US Assignment IIT#page4.tif source=48538-511N02US Assignment IIT#page5.tif source=48538-511N02US Assignment IIT#page6.tif source=48538-511N02US Assignment IIT#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 036804 FRAME: 0855

Client Reference No.: 2013-109

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

The undersigned, Dr. Tiziano Bandiera, "Assignor," serving as a Senior Scientist at the Fondazione Istituto Italiano di Tecnologia, and

whereas the Assignor are listed among the inventors on the patent application titled "CARBAMATE DERIVATIVES OF LACTAM BASED N-ACYLETHANOLAMINE ACID AMIDASE (NAAA) INHIBITORS" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office by the University of California on 15 March 2013,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby declares to have sold, assigned and transferred to the Fondazione Istituto Italiano di Tecnologia, GENOVA, Italy, "Assignee," and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest for Italy, and the United States and its territorial possessions and for all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention(s) entitled: CARBAMATE DERIVATIVES OF LACTAM BASED N-ACYLETHANOLAMINE ACID AMIDASE (NAAA) INHIBITORS which is the subject of U.S. Application Serial No. 61/799.637, filed on March 15, 2013 and all and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications or all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions, conversions to 35 USC 111(a) or substitutes thereof, and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

executed this

31st day of July 2013

Signature of Assignor

Tigiono Pondiono

Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:

Date: _

August 13, 2013

65296329

FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO

DI TECNOLOGIA

Il Direttore Scientifico Prof. Roberto Cingolani

Client Reference No.: 2013-109

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

The undersigned, Dr. Andrea Nuzzi, "Assignor," serving as a Postdoctoral Research Fellow at the Fondazione Istituto Italiano di Tecnologia, and

whereas the Assignor are listed among the inventors on the patent application titled "CARBAMATE DERIVATIVES OF LACTAM BASED N-ACYLETHANOLAMINE ACID AMIDASE (NAAA) INHIBITORS" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office by the University of California on 15 March 2013.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby declares to have sold, assigned and transferred to the Fondazione Istituto Italiano di Tecnologia, GENOVA, Italy, "Assignee," and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest for Italy, and the United States and its territorial possessions and for all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention(s) entitled: CARBAMATE DERIVATIVES OF LACTAM BASED N-ACYLETHANOLAMINE ACID AMIDASE (NAAA) INHIBITORS which is the subject of U.S. Application Serial No. 61/799,637, filed on March 15, 2013 and all and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications or all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions, conversions to 35 USC 111(a) or substitutes thereof, and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature of Assignor

Il Direttore Scientifico Prof. Roberto Cingolani

Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:

Date: August 13, 2013

FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO DI TECNOLOGIA

executed this

PATENT REEL: 036804 FRAME: 0857

Client Reference No.: 2013-109

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

The undersigned, Dr. Stefano Ponzano, "Assignor," serving as a Postdoctoral Research Fellow at the Fondazione Istituto Italiano di Tecnologia, and

whereas the Assignor are listed among the inventors on the patent application titled "CARBAMATE DERIVATIVES OF LACTAM BASED N-ACYLETHANOLAMINE ACID AMIDASE (NAAA) INHIBITORS" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office by the University of California on 15 March 2013.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby declares to have sold, assigned and transferred to the Fondazione Istituto Italiano di Tecnologia, GENOVA, Italy, "Assignee," and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest for Italy, and the United States and its territorial possessions and for all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention(s) entitled: CARBAMATE DERIVATIVES OF LACTAM BASED N-ACYLETHANOLAMINE ACID AMIDASE (NAAA) INHIBITORS which is the subject of U.S. Application Serial No. 61/799.637, filed on March 15, 2013 and all and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications or all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions, conversions to 35 USC 111(a) or substitutes thereof, and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

executed this

Signature of Assignor

31 day of July 2013

Stefan Porozano

Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment: ___

Date: August 13 2013

FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO DI TECNOLOGIA

Il Direttore Scientifico
Prof. Roberto Cingolani

65296536v1

Client Reference No.: 2013-109

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

The undersigned, Dr. Angelo Mario Reggiani, "Assignor," serving as a Senior Scientist at the Fondazione Istituto Italiano di Tecnologia, and

whereas the Assignor are listed among the inventors on the patent application titled "CARBAMATE DERIVATIVES OF LACTAM BASED N-ACYLETHANOLAMINE ACID AMIDASE (NAAA) INHIBITORS" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office by the University of California on 15 March 2013.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby declares to have sold, assigned and transferred to the Fondazione Istituto Italiano di Tecnologia, GENOVA, Italy, "Assignee," and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest for Italy, and the United States and its territorial possessions and for all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention(s) entitled: CARBAMATE DERIVATIVES OF LACTAM BASED N-ACYLETHANOLAMINE ACID AMIDASE (NAAA) INHIBITORS which is the subject of U.S. Application Serial No. 61/799,637, filed on March 15, 2013 and all and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications or all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions, conversions to 35 USC 111(a) or substitutes thereof, and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

executed this

31 day of <u>SULY</u> 2013

Signature of Assignor

Angelo Mario I

Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:

Date: August 13, 2013

65296536vI

FONDAŽIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO DI TECNOLOGIA

> Il Direttore Scientifico Prof. Roberto Cingolani

Client Reference No.: 2013-109

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

The undersigned, Dr. Annalisa Fiasella, "Assignor," serving as a Postdoctoral Research Fellow at the Fondazione Istituto Italiano di Tecnologia, and

whereas the Assignor are listed among the inventors on the patent application titled "CARBAMATE DERIVATIVES OF LACTAM BASED N-ACYLETHANOLAMINE ACID AMIDASE (NAAA) INHIBITORS" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office by the University of California on 15 March 2013,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby declares to have sold, assigned and transferred to the Fondazione Istituto Italiano di Tecnologia, GENOVA, Italy, "Assignee," and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest for Italy, and the United States and its territorial possessions and for all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention(s) entitled: CARBAMATE DERIVATIVES OF LACTAM BASED N-ACYLETHANOLAMINE ACID AMIDASE (NAAA) INHIBITORS which is the subject of U.S. Application Serial No. 61/799.637, filed on March 15, 2013 and all and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications or all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions, conversions to 35 USC 111(a) or substitutes thereof, and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

executed this

Signature of Assignor

31st day of July 2013

Annalisa Frasella

Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:

Date: ÅU

3 2013

FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO

DI TECNOLOGIA

Il Direttore Scientifico Prof. Roberto Cingolani

65296561v1

Client Reference No.: 2013-109

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

The undersigned, Dr. Fabio Bertozzi, "Assignor," serving as a Team Leader at the Fondazione Istituto Italiano di Tecnologia, and

whereas the Assignor are listed among the inventors on the patent application titled "CARBAMATE DERIVATIVES OF LACTAM BASED N-ACYLETHANOLAMINE ACID AMIDASE (NAAA) INHIBITORS" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office by the University of California on 15 March 2013,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby declares to have sold, assigned and transferred to the Fondazione Istituto Italiano di Tecnologia, GENOVA, Italy, "Assignee," and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest for Italy, and the United States and its territorial possessions and for all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention(s) entitled: CARBAMATE DERIVATIVES OF LACTAM BASED N-ACYLETHANOLAMINE ACID AMIDASE (NAAA) INHIBITORS which is the subject of U.S. Application Serial No. 61/799.637, filed on March 15, 2013 and all and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications or all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions, conversions to 35 USC 111(a) or substitutes thereof, and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:

Date: August 13, 2013

FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO
DI TECNOLOGIA

Direttore Scientifico
Prof. Roberto Cingolani

PATENT REEL: 036804 FRAME: 0861

Client Reference No.: 2013-109

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

The undersigned, Dr. Chiara Pagliuca, "Assignor," serving as a Postdoctoral Research Fellow at the Fondazione Istituto Italiano di Tecnologia, and

whereas the Assignor are listed among the inventors on the patent application titled "CARBAMATE DERIVATIVES OF LACTAM BASED N-ACYLETHANOLAMINE ACID AMIDASE (NAAA) INHIBITORS" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office by the University of California on 15 March 2013.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby declares to have sold, assigned and transferred to the Fondazione Istituto Italiano di Tecnologia, GENOVA, Italy, "Assignee," and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest for Italy, and the United States and its territorial possessions and for all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention(s) entitled: CARBAMATE DERIVATIVES OF LACTAM BASED N-ACYLETHANOLAMINE ACID AMIDASE (NAAA) INHIBITORS which is the subject of U.S. Application Serial No. 61/799.637, filed on March 15, 2013 and all and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications or all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions, conversions to 35 USC 111(a) or substitutes thereof, and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

executed this

Signature of Assignor

31 day of July 2013

Chiara Pagliuca

Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:

Date:

FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO

DI TÈGNOLOGIA

Il Direttore Scientifico

Prof. Roberto Cingolani

65296573v1

PATENT REEL: 036804 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 10/15/2015